504329740 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4376426

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| CHUL-HEE MIN | 04/10/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LG HAUSYS, LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE IFC BUILDING, 10 GUKJEGEUMYUNG-RO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU |
| City: | SEOUL |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |
| Postal Code: | 07326 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15520469 | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-535-7340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5230-0744 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | YOON S. HAM |
| SIGNATURE: | /Yoon S. Ham/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/20/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042077 FRAME: 0620

504329740

Client Ref. No.: _LHP140106US

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in h | rand paic | i, the receipt a | nd sufficiency of |
|---|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, | | | |

| | 1) | MIN, C | nul-Hee | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| | | | | | | x box if cont | inued on | page 2 | | |
| having Republ and int | a pl ic of erest | ace of l Korea, i for the | ousiness ts succe United S | s at <u>One IF</u> ssors and a states of An | C Building, assigns (her nerica as de SURFACE | 10 Gukjegeun einafter desigt fined in 35 U. | nyung-ro nated "A S.C. 100 AND AU | y, Yeong ASSIGN) in the i | deungpo-g EE") the e nvention e | G HAUSYS, LTD. 1. Seoul 07326, 2. Seoul 07326, 3. Seoul 07326, 4. Seoul 07326, 4. Seoul 07326, 5. Seoul 07326, 6. Seou |
| | | | | | 8 3 2 2 2 | COME OUG | andin | | | |
| (a) | for wl | hich an aç d States F | plication atent App | for United Sta dication No | ntes Letters Pa | tent was filed on | | | , and | identified by |
| (b) | for wl | hich an ar | plication | for United Sta | ites Letters Pa | tent was executed | l on | | | |
| all Unite continua Property | ed Stat stions-i to the | es Letters n-part the said AS | Patent wereof, and SIGNEE, | hich may be the right to for its interes | granted theret all benefits t t as ASSIGNI | ore and any and a under the Interna | all extensi tional Co , assigns a | ions, divis nvention and legal a | ions, reissue for the Prote representativ | ks to issue any and s, continuations, or ection of Industrial es; the undersigned |
| ASSIGN applicati ASSIGN | ion for VEE, it ions fo VEE, it | and obtains success or patent | ning origors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, assignors, | inal, divisiona is and legal re reon, growing | l, reissued or presentatives, gout of or re | extended Letters l and without furth lated to the said | Patent of t her remun invention | he United teration, in and to | States, upor and to any execute any | sistance in making request of the said improvements, and papers by the said rand title in and to |
| SIGNEI | on th | e date ind | icated asi | de my signatu | re: | | | | | |
| | | | | , - | | | | | | |
| 1) | V) | t. | <u> </u> | | | Sum | o/1). | a4. | 10. | |
| Name | : MIN, | Chul-He | 6 | t | | Da | ie | | | |

PATENT REEL: 042077 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 04/20/2017